

## GREGORY D. TOTTEN District Attorney

## **NEWS RELEASE**

www.vcdistrictattorney.com Twitter: @VenturaDAOffice

Contact:Chuck HughesTitle:Chief Deputy District AttorneyTelephone:(805) 654-2719E-mail:chuck.hughes@ventura.org

Approved: Date: Release No.: CMT CMT Wednesday, March 18, 2020 20-032

## District Attorney's Office Partially Closed to Public, Continues Operations

*VENTURA, California* – District Attorney Gregory D. Totten announced today that District Attorney's Office facilities will be closed to the public through March 31, 2020, with limited exceptions by appointment only. The closure is consistent with the County of Ventura's public health directive to all county agencies, which is designed to slow the spread of COVID-19 and protect the most vulnerable among us. Although its facilities are closed to the public, District Attorney's Office personnel continue working to promote justice and protect the people of the County of Ventura. District Attorney's Office personnel remain available by telephone:

- For assistance with a child abduction or recovery matter, please call (805) 662-1755.
- For assistance with a domestic violence or child abuse issue, please call our Family Justice Center at (805) 652-7655.
- To report suspected price gouging, please call (805) 662-1737 or e-mail <u>DAOpricegouging@ventura.org.</u>
- For general matters, please visit our website at <u>www.vcdistrictattorney.com</u> or call (805) 654-2500.

The latest information about the COVID-19 emergency in Ventura County is available at www.vcemergency.com.

###

The Ventura County District Attorney's Office is the public prosecutor for the county's 850,000 residents. The office employs approximately 280 employees including attorneys, investigators, victim advocates, and other professional support staff who strive to seek justice, ensure public safety, and protect the rights of crime victims. Follow the Ventura County District Attorney's Office on Twitter <u>@VenturaDAOffice</u>